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ZIVA® is an elite-performance sports and wellness 
brand. Distilled to its essence, our brand is driv-
en by the peace of harmony and the joy of living, 
expressed most powerfully for us through sport, 
movement, and strength. This essential drive un-
derpins our efforts to improve the physical and 
mental health of people all around the world.

This philosophy is reflected in our name. The “ZI” 
in ZIVA comes from the name of the founder of 
Daoism, an ancient Eastern religion that empha-
sizes harmony; living in accord with both the na-
ture around you, and with your own nature; and 
cultivating an attitude of gratitude and happiness 
by following what it refers to as “The Way.” The 
“VA” in ZIVA is the second half of the Spanish word 
“viva,” which means to live fully, to strive with all 
your heart, and which is an exclamation proclaim-
ing the absolute joy of life and all that it entails.

Our philosophy is embodied in our products. Their 
premium, progressive design is made to exist in 
beautiful, artful harmony with high-class gyms and 
modern homes while their rugged, high-perfor-
mance functionality invites movement and ener-
getic exertion.

And our philosophy is lived by every team member 
every day as we work in harmony with one anoth-
er, joyously striving to bring holistic fitness to the 
world.

This is ZIVA and our WAY TO LIVE.
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OUR STORY

The ZIVA® Journey began in 2008 in a single, out-
of-the-way gym where from our earliest days, we 
sought to provide athletes and fitness enthusiasts 
with a transformational platform that could empow-
er their fitness journey. 

The things we practiced in the gym forged the val-
ues at the core of our company: innovation, inspi-
ration, and precision. Our business has changed 
radically over the past decade and a half; we still 
have that out-of-the-way gym, but it’s now part of 
the HQ of a global corporation where we coordinate 
design, manufacturing, marketing, and shipping of 
over 1,000 SKUs in over 80 markets. 

Though we have grown, we will never outgrow the 
values we first formed in the gym. Today those val-
ues are expressed in our products with innovative 
solutions, inspirational designs, and precision man-
ufacturing.
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LUMINA LINE
The ZIVA® Lumina Line has been made especially 
for boutique hotels, premium Lumina centers, and 
design-conscious fitness and rehabilitation spac-
es—environments where aesthetics matter as much 
as performance. This collection brings understat-
ed elegance to functional fitness, blending premi-
um Materials, muted tones, and refined design with 
commercial-grade durability. From high-end hospi-
tality suites to luxury resort gyms, the ZIVA Lumi-
na Line elevates workout spaces, offering sleek, 
sophisticated equipment crafted to complement its 
surroundings. This isn’t just fitness gear—it’s fitness 
equipment as an extension of thoughtful interior de-
sign.

Rooted in ZIVA’s commitment to innovation, preci-
sion, and mindful movement, the Lumina Line re-
flects a holistic philosophy of fitness, supporting 
both physical strength and mental well-being. Soft 
textures, eco-conscious finishes, and functional 
versatility create an inviting experience for users at 
all fitness levels, encouraging movement that feels 
as natural as it is empowering. Whether enhancing 
hotel guest experiences, boutique studio environ-
ments, or private Lumina retreats, the ZIVA Lumina 
Line transforms any space into a haven of balanced 
strength, beauty, and renewal.



   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

8 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 9

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DBPU-1301 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 1-10kg (10 Pairs, 1kg increment) ZWO-DBPU-3174 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 16 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3167 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 2 kg ZWO-DBPU-3175 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 18 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3169 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 4 kg ZWO-DBPU-3176 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 20 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3169 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 6 kg ZWO-DBPU-3177 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 22 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3170 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 8 kg ZWO-DBPU-3178 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 24 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3171 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 10 kg ZWO-DBPU-3179 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 26 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3172 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 12 kg ZWO-DBPU-3180 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 28 kg

ZWO-DBPU-3173 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 14 kg ZWO-DBPU-3181 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell 30 kg

Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Handle Premium hard chrome with stainless steel ring at joint

Increments 2kg increments

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA URETHANE DUMBBELLS
A true embodiment of refined strength and enduring craftsmanship, the ZIVA® Lumina Urethane Dumbbells are 
designed for boutique fitness spaces and luxury training environments where both performance and aesthetics 
matter. Featuring scratch-resistant, chrome-finished handles with precision-engineered knurling for a secure grip, 
these dumbbells offer a tactile experience that feels as premium as they perform. Their solid steel heads, encased 
in an ultra-durable UV-, corrosion-, and tear-resistant urethane, provide an understated elegance with a sleek, 
resilient finish and offers a slight, controlled bounce—delivering both floor protection and long-term durability 
without compromising on style. Timeless in design, impeccable in quality, the ZIVA Lumina Urethane Dumbbell is 
an elevated take on a strength training classic, seamlessly blending form, function, and finesse.



LUMINA HORIZONTAL DUMBBELL RACK
A perfect balance of sophistication and functionality, the ZIVA® Lumina Horizontal Dumbbell Rack transforms 
weight storage into an elevated design element, ideal for boutique fitness spaces and luxury gym environments. 
Crafted with precision and refinement, this premium rack features glass-filled nylon saddles that securely cradle 
each dumbbell, protecting them from wear and maintaining their pristine condition. The sleek steel tubing 
upon which the saddles sit creates a minimalist, architectural silhouette, allowing dumbbells to be displayed 
as sculptural elements of strength and design rather than simply stored. A testament to design excellence 
and intelligent craftsmanship, the ZIVA Lumina Horizontal Dumbbell Rack sets a new benchmark for premium 
equipment storage, blending luxury, durability, and effortless organization.

LUMINA COMPACT HORIZONTAL DUMBBELL RACK
A perfect balance of sophistication and functionality, the ZIVA® Lumina Compact Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 
transforms weight storage into an elevated design element, ideal for boutique fitness spaces and luxury gym 
environments. Crafted with precision and refinement, this premium rack features glass-filled nylon saddles that 
securely cradle each dumbbell, protecting them from wear and maintaining their pristine condition. The sleek 
steel tubing upon which the saddles sit creates a minimalist, architectural silhouette, allowing dumbbells to 
be displayed as sculptural elements of strength and design rather than simply stored. A testament to design 
excellence and intelligent craftsmanship, the ZIVA Lumina Compact Horizontal Dumbbell Rack sets a new 
benchmark for premium equipment storage, blending luxury, durability, and effortless organization.

   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

10 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 11

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DB06-7317 Lumina Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB06-7348 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 4-14kg (6 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB06-7349 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 16-26kg (6 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel with reinforced load bearing internally, and
-branded boards front and back. 89mm tubes support glass-filled nylon saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 6-pairs of round-head dumbbells

Dimensions L:156cm x W:65cm x H:80cm - 74kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames; 1 year on saddles

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DB05-7312 Lumina Compact Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB05-7346 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 12-20kg (5 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Compact Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB05-7347 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 22-30kg (5 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Compact Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel with reinforced load bearing internally, and
-branded boards front and back. 89mm tubes support glass-filled nylon saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 5-pairs of round-head dumbbells

Dimensions L:133cm x W:65cm x H:79cm - 70kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames; 1 year on saddles



LUMINA LARGE HORIZONTAL DUMBBELL RACK
A perfect balance of sophistication and functionality, the ZIVA® Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack 
transforms weight storage into an elevated design element, ideal for boutique fitness spaces and luxury gym 
environments. Crafted with precision and refinement, this premium rack features glass-filled nylon saddles that 
securely cradle each dumbbell, protecting them from wear and maintaining their pristine condition. The sleek 
steel tubing upon which the saddles sit creates a minimalist, architectural silhouette, allowing dumbbells to 
be displayed as sculptural elements of strength and design rather than simply stored. A testament to design 
excellence and intelligent craftsmanship, the ZIVA Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack sets a new benchmark 
for premium equipment storage, blending luxury, durability, and effortless organization.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DB10-7311 Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB10-7510 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 4-22kg (10 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB10-7511 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 2-20kg (10 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB10-7512 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 12-30kg (10 Pairs, 2kg increment) + Lumina Large Horizontal Dumbbell Rack

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel with reinforced load bearing internally, and
-branded boards front and back. 89mm tubes support glass-filled nylon saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 10-pairs of round-head dumbbells

Dimensions L:248cm x W:65cm x H:79cm - 114kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames; 1 year on saddles

LUMINA 1-10KG VERTICAL URETHANE DUMBBELL SET
A refined fusion of form and function, the ZIVA® Lumina 1-10KG Vertical Urethane Dumbbell Set delivers elegantly 
styled resistance training classics on an essential statement piece designed for boutique fitness studios and 
luxury training spaces. Crafted to elevate both aesthetics and practicality, this sleek vertical rack provides a 
secure, space-efficient home for the 10x pairs of 1-10kg round-head urethane-coated dumbbells, ensuring 
effortless accessibility and pristine equipment preservation. Engineered for durability and impact absorption, 
the Vertical Rack’s premium PU saddles cradle each dumbbell, safeguarding them from unnecessary wear even 
during the most intense training sessions. Its striking design alongside the austere and ultra-durable beauty of 
the Urethane Dumbbells make this package worthy of a premiere position where its presence enhances gym 
atmosphere while its function transforms workouts.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DBVS-7313 Lumina 1-10kg Vertical Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DBVS-7514 Lumina Urethane Dumbbell Set 1-10kg + Lumina 1-10kg Vertical Dumbbell Rack

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black powdered-colored hardware and PU saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 10-pairs of round-head dumbbells

Dimensions L:50cm x W:50cm x H:163cm - 62kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on saddles
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LUMINA HEXAGON DUMBBELL
The Lumina Hexagon Dumbbell brings contemporary elegance to one of strength training’s most essential tools. 
With its iconic non-roll hexagonal shape and a gray urethane coat that resists scuffs and wear, this dumbbell 
delivers a blend of durability with discreet sophistication. White weight markings provide clear contrast for easy 
identification, whether users are in midst of intense training or a mindful movement routine. Ideal for boutique 
fitness studios, wellness retreats, and gyms that appreciate an elevated aesthetic, the Lumina Hexagon Dumbbell 
is function refined.

Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Handle Premium hard chrome with stainless steel ring at joint

Increments 2.5kg increments

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA 3-TIER HEXAGON DUMBBELL RACK
The Lumina 3-Tier Hexagon Dumbbell Rack is a refined storage solution that perfectly fuses form and function. 
Finished with signature wood paneling and a design that integrates negative space for an elegant minimalist 
aesthetic, this rack stores and displays up to 10 pairs of hexagon dumbbells within a compact, space-saving 
footprint. Its angled shelving allows graceful accessibility, supporting smooth, ergonomic pick-up and return. 
Built from robust, commercial-grade steel and styled to complement the entire Lumina line, this rack offers 
sophisticated organization for curated wellness spaces.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DB10-2332 Lumina 3-Tier Hexagon Dumbbell Rack

ZWO-DB10-2333 Lumina 3-Tier Hexagon Dumbbell Rack + Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell Set 2.5 - 25kg (10 Pairs)

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black powdered-colored hardware and PU saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 10-pairs of hexagon dumbbells

Dimensions L:130cm x W:80cm x H:127cm - 42kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DBUX-9865 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 2.5 kg ZWO-DBUX-9870 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 15 kg

ZWO-DBUX-9866 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 5 kg ZWO-DBUX-9871 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 17.5 kg

ZWO-DBUX-9867 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 7.5 kg ZWO-DBUX-9872 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 20 kg

ZWO-DBUX-9868 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 10 kg ZWO-DBUX-9873 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 22.5 kg

ZWO-DBUX-9869 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 12.5 kg ZWO-DBUX-9874 Lumina Hexagon Urethane Dumbbell 25 kg
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Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Handle Premium hard chrome with stainless steel ring at joint

Increments 2.5kg increments and 5kg increments

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA URETHANE BARBELL AND EZ CURL BARBELL
Crafted for gyms that demand both performance and prestige, the ZIVA® Lumina Solid Steel Urethane Barbells 
and EZ Curl Barbells embody elegance in strength. Precision-forged from a single piece of solid steel, each 
barbell offers a seamless, unyielding structure designed to withstand the most rigorous training environments. 
The luxurious urethane coating not only protects against wear, UV exposure, and moisture but also maintains its 
pristine look over time. A scratch-resistant stainless steel finish, paired with expertly placed knurling, ensures 
a grip that feels as refined as it is functional. Designed to complement the entire Lumina Series, these barbells 
complete a cohesive, visually striking free-weight collection, transforming any training space into an environment 
where aesthetics and performance move as one.

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BSPU-4043 Lumina Urethane Barbell 10 kg ZWO-BCPU-4058 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 10 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4044 Lumina Urethane Barbell 12.5 kg ZWO-BCPU-4059 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 12.5 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4045 Lumina Urethane Barbell 15 kg ZWO-BCPU-4060 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 15 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4046 Lumina Urethane Barbell 17.5 kg ZWO-BCPU-4061 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 17.5 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4047 Lumina Urethane Barbell 20 kg ZWO-BCPU-4062 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 20 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4048 Lumina Urethane Barbell 25 kg ZWO-BCPU-4063 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 25 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4049 Lumina Urethane Barbell 30 kg ZWO-BCPU-4064 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 30 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4050 Lumina Urethane Barbell 35 kg ZWO-BCPU-4065 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 35 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4051 Lumina Urethane Barbell 40 kg ZWO-BCPU-4066 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 40 kg

ZWO-BSPU-4052 Lumina Urethane Barbell 45 kg ZWO-BCPU-4067 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell 45 kg
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LUMINA 10-PIECE BARBELL RACK
More than storage, the ZIVA® Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack is an architectural statement of strength and 
sophistication. Designed for gyms that value aesthetics as much as performance, its glass-filled grey nylon 
saddles cradle each barbell and EZ curl bar with careful precision, protecting knurling and finishes from wear. The 
curved, sculptural frame, accented with customizable grey panels, transforms organization into an art form—while 
its impact-resistant build and floor-protecting footpads ensure lasting durability. Seamless, striking, and built to 
perform, the Lumina Barbell Rack creates a refined training environment where order meets elegance.

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black powdered-colored hardware and glass filled nylon saddles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits 10-piece barbells or EZ curl bars

Dimensions L:96cm x W:88cm x H:80cm - 65kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames; 1 year on saddles

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BB10-7315 Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7520
Lumina Urethane Barbell Set 10-20kg (5 pieces), + Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell Set 25-45kg (5 pieces), 
+ Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7521 Lumina Urethane Barbell Set 10-45kg (10 pieces), + Lumina 10 Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7522
Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell Set 10-20kg (5 pieces), + Lumina Urethane Barbell Set 25-45kg (5 pieces), 
+ Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7523 Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell Set 10-45kg (10 pieces), + Lumina 10 Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7524
Lumina Urethane Barbell Set 10-20kg (5 pieces), + Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell Set 10-20kg (5 pieces), 
+ Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack

ZWO-BB10-7525
Lumina Urethane Barbell Set 25-45kg (5 pieces), + Lumina Urethane EZ Curl Barbell Set 25-45kg (5 pieces), 
+ Lumina 10-Piece Barbell Rack



   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

22 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 23

Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Increments Disc Set: 4x 25kg, 4x 20kg, 4x 15kg, 4x 10kg, 4x 5kg, 6x 2.5kg, 6x 1.25kg

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA URETHANE GRIP DISC
Designed for elite training environments where performance meets aesthetics, the ZIVA® Lumina Urethane Grip 
Disc is a masterful blend of form and function. Precision-cast from premium steel and encased in an ultra-durable 
urethane coating, this grip disc is engineered to endure the rigors of high-performance training while maintaining 
a refined, modern elegance. Its ergonomic triple-handle design ensures effortless handling from any angle, while 
beveled edges provide both tactile elegance and practical grip. The sleek, minimalist numbering system offers 
immediate weight identification, reinforcing the disc’s clean, sophisticated aesthetic. And beyond its visual appeal, 
the UV-, water-, and tear-resistant urethane coat extends the Disc’s longevity, preserving it in pristine condition to 
lend its surrounding environment an unmistakably high-end air. A study in precision, durability, and understated 
luxury, the ZIVA Lumina Urethane Grip Disc is the perfect complement to high-end training spaces, elevating 
strength training to an art form.

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DCPU-3864 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 1.25kg ZWO-DCPU-3868 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 15kg

ZWO-DCPU-3865 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 2.5kg ZWO-DCPU-3869 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 20kg

ZWO-DCPU-3866 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 5kg ZWO-DCPU-3870 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 25kg

ZWO-DCPU-3867 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc 10kg ZWO-DCPU-3978 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc Set (32 pieces)
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Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Increments 2.5kg, and 5kg increments 5-25kg

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA URETHANE COMPETITION BUMPER DISC
The Lumina Urethane Competition Colored Bumper Discs are where elite performance meets refined design. 
Crafted for Olympic-caliber lifts and daily training alike, these precision-calibrated discs feature IWF-standard 
color coding, gleaming chrome hubs, and ultra-durable urethane that resists fading, scuffs, and impact. Whether 
racked in a sunlit studio or dropped from overhead on a heavy day, they bring flawless function and timeless form 
into perfect alignment.

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BDPU-3442 Lumina Urethane Competition Support Disc 2.5kg ZWO-BDPU-3445 Lumina Urethane Competition Bumper Disc 15kg

ZWO-BDPU-3443 Lumina Urethane Competition Bumper Disc 5kg ZWO-BDPU-3446 Lumina Urethane Competition Bumper Disc 20kg

ZWO-BDPU-3444 Lumina Urethane Competition Bumper Disc 10kg ZWO-BDPU-3447 Lumina Urethane Competition Bumper Disc 25kg
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LUMINA DISC STORAGE STATION
The ZIVA® Lumina Disc Storage Station is an organizational and design masterpiece that looks as much like 
a modern art piece as it does a piece of gym equipment. The Storage Station is crafted from thick steel plate 
scratch-resistant polished steel storage posts, and grey panels that can be customized with the most detailed 
logo and any Pantone color. Its economical use of floor space means it fits most anywhere but with its fashionable 
profile you may want it front and center.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DTVS-7314 Lumina Disc Storage Station

ZWO-DCVS-2009 Lumina Urethane Grip Disc Set (32 pieces) + Lumina Disc Storage Station

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black powdered-colored hardware and polished steel storage spindles

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits up to 32 grip discs

Dimensions L:54cm x W:50cm x H:120cm - 47kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames; 1 year on saddles
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LUMINA OLYMPIC BAR STORAGE STAND
The Lumina Olympic Bar Storage unit is a seamless fusion of functional steel and warm wood accents, designed 
to elevate the way premium training environments store their most essential equipment. With capacity for up to 
5x Olympic bars in a space-saving vertical layout, this sleek solution delivers both order and aesthetic harmony. 
Ideal for wellness centers, hotel gyms, and boutique studios, it transforms organization into a quiet expression of 
thoughtful design.

LUMINA PREMIUM OLYMPIC BAR
The ZIVA® Lumina Premium Olympic Bar is the embodiment of elegance under pressure — a precision-engineered 
tool forged for the most demanding lifts and the most design-conscious spaces. Finished in a radiant rose-gold 
hue, this bar elevates the training floor to an experiential display of strength and style. With up to a staggering 
907kg (2,000 lbs.) load capacity and ultra-smooth needle bearing rotation, it delivers peak performance with an 
air of grace. Crafted for Olympic lifters, power athletes, and luxury training environments, this bar is built to be as 
tough as it is beautiful. Its medium-depth knurl provides a confident grip without abrasiveness, while the rose-gold 
coating resists wear and adds a warm, modern brilliance to any gym setting.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-OBSS-7215 Lumina Olympic Bar Storage Stand

Specifications Made with 6mm iron plates and bamboo outer covering

Coating   Black / Amberwood   

Storage Fits up to 5 Olympic bars

Dimensions L:50cm x W:50cm x H:18cm - 20kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-HCOB-3035 Lumina Premium Olympic 2.01m Bar

ZWO-HCOB-3036 Lumina Premium Olympic 2.2m Bar 

ZWO-HCOB-3037 Lumina Olympic 1.2m EZ Curl Bar - 30mm

ZWO-OBCC-0436 Lumina Olympic Monster Clamp Collars

Coating Premium hard chrome coated 50mm sleeves

Handle Knurled grips with needle bearings for smooth and even rotation

Color Options   Rose Gold

Weight Loading ZWO-HCOB-3035 (700kg), ZWO-HCOB-3036 (907kg), ZWO-HCOB-3037 (500kg)

Warranty Limited lifetime warranty
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LUMINA FLAT BENCH
Where strength meets serenity, the Lumina Flat Bench redefines what it means to train in style. Crafted 
for wellness studios, boutique gyms, and hotel fitness suites, this elegantly understated bench combines 
uncompromising functionality with refined, nature-inspired design. Its rich wood paneling accents and seamless, 
sculptural form make it more than a training tool—it’s an invitation to elevate every session. Featuring a firm yet 
comfortable pad and double-stitched seams for lasting precision, this bench offers the perfect balance of support 
and softness—essential for exercises where alignment and control matter most. Built to support strength training 
with grace and grounded presence, the Lumina Flat Bench brings timeless ZIVA durability into harmony with 
elegant design sensibility.

LUMINA F-I-D BENCH
The ZIVA® Lumina F-I-D Bench redefines what an adjustable bench can be—blending precision engineering with 
a serene, design-conscious aesthetic. Featuring a full range of 7x backrest positions and 3x seat adjustments, this 
bench supports seamless transitions between incline, flat, and decline training, empowering users to explore a full 
spectrum of strength movements with effortless control. Thoughtfully crafted with a wider backrest for enhanced 
stability, and fitted with high-density cushions wrapped in double-stitched upholstery, the bench delivers both 
structural integrity and premium comfort. The Lumina edition trades chrome highlights for sophisticated wood-
look paneling, offering a more refined aesthetic that seamlessly integrates into boutique wellness spaces and 
luxury training environments. Satin black steel tubing, protective floor pads, and subtle mobility features—
including rear wheels and a cushioned aluminum handle—complete the bench’s elevated profile, making moving  
it around the gym as graceful as it is at rest.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-XFLT-6752 Lumina Flat Bench

Specifications 
3.0mm thick steel frame, cushioned rubber feet with bolt down option, high quality cushion 
surface with double stitches for better stability

Weight Loading 200kg

Product Color   Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:135cm x W:80cm x H:40cm - 30kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts, 90 days on pads

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-XFID-6762 Lumina F-I-D Bench

Specifications 
3.0mm thick steel frame, adjustable seat bottom (0-30°) & back (-10-80°), cushioned rubber 
feet or bolt down option, high quality cushion surface with double stitches for better stability

Weight Loading 200kg

Product Color   Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:144cm x W:70cm x H:45cm - 41kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts, 90 days on pads
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LUMINA ABDOMINAL BENCH

The ZIVA® Lumina Abdominal Bench transforms core training into a visually refined and physically challenging 
experience. Featuring warm wood-panel accents and firm yet luxuriously comfortable cushioning, this bench is 
as much a design object as it is a functional tool. With 4x precision-set incline levels — including a steep 30° — it 
supports a dynamic range of core exercises, enabling users to progress or regress with ease while maintaining 
form and focus. Crafted for facilities that value both visual harmony and performance versatility, the Lumina Bench 
blends clean architectural lines with tactile comfort, delivering a workout experience that’s rooted in both strength 
and serenity.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-ABBD-6767 Lumina Abdominal Bench

Specifications 
3.0mm thick steel frame, cushioned rubber feet with bolt down option, high quality cushion 
surface with double stitches for better stability and adjustable seat (0-30°)

Weight Loading 200kg

Product Color   Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:151cm x W:90cm x H:123cm - 45kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts, 90 days on pads
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BFCT-4723 Lumina Functional Bench (4-Pair Dumbbells)

ZWO-BFCT-4718-KIT Lumina Functional Bench Accessory Pack B

Accessory Pack Includes: �4-Pair Of Lumina Urethane Hexagon Dumbbells, 2.5/5/7.5/10kg  
+ 2 Piece Lumina Urethane Kettlebells, 8/16kg + 1 Set of Resistant Bands (4 Pairs)

ZWO-BFCT-4718 Lumina Functional Bench (4-Pair Dumbbells)+ Accessory Pack B

Specifications 
Made with thick steel reinforced frame, angled seat back to 80 degrees for comfort and 
safety, high quality cushion surface with double stitches for better stability. Multiple resistant 
band attachment points. 

Weight Loading 200kg

Product Color   Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:135cm x W:32cm x H:46cm - 64kg

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts, 90 days on pads

LUMINA FUNCTIONAL BENCH (4-PAIR DUMBBELLS)
A seamless fusion of sophisticated design and multi-functional performance, the ZIVA® Lumina Functional Bench 
redefines high-end training spaces, offering both elevated aesthetics and intelligent storage in one meticulously 
crafted unit. More than just a bench, this space-saving powerhouse discreetly accommodates up to 4x pairs 
of dumbbells, 2x kettlebells, and a selection of resistance bands and other fitness accessories, keeping the 
essentials within arm’s reach while maintaining a clutter-free, refined gym environment. Designed for effortless 
adaptability, it transitions smoothly from a stable flat bench to an 80° incline with a single, fluid motion, offering 
versatility matched with elegance. Beyond its sleek profile, a reinforced handle at the foot of the bench doubles 
as an anchor point for resistance bands and battle ropes, expanding workout possibilities while ensuring 
maximum efficiency in boutique fitness settings. Thoughtfully finished with a thick, foam-cushioned bench and 
seat for superior comfort, and enhanced by built-in wheels for effortless mobility, every element of this bench is 
engineered for both luxury and performance.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BFCT-4724 Lumina Functional Bench (6-Pair Dumbbells)

ZWO-BFCT-4719-KIT Lumina Functional Bench Accessory Pack B

Accessory Pack Includes: �6-Pair of Lumina Urethane Hexagon Dumbbells, 2.5/5/7.5/10/12.5/15kg 
+ 2 Piece Lumina Urethane Kettlebells, 8/16kg + 1 Set of Resistant Bands (4 Pairs)

ZWO-BFCT-4719 Lumina Functional Bench (6-Pair Dumbbells) + Accessory Pack B

Specifications 
Made with thick steel reinforced frame, angled seat back to 80 degrees for comfort and 
safety, high quality cushion surface with double stitches for better stability. Multiple resistant 
band attachment points.

Weight Loading 200kg

Product Color   Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:135cm x W:32cm x H:56cm - 71kg

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts, 90 days on pads

LUMINA FUNCTIONAL BENCH (6-PAIR DUMBBELLS)
A seamless fusion of sophisticated design and multi-functional performance, the ZIVA® Lumina Functional Bench 
redefines high-end training spaces, offering both elevated aesthetics and intelligent storage in one meticulously 
crafted unit. More than just a bench, this space-saving powerhouse discreetly accommodates up to 6x pairs 
of dumbbells, 2x kettlebells, and a selection of resistance bands and other fitness accessories, keeping the 
essentials within arm’s reach while maintaining a clutter-free, refined gym environment. Designed for effortless 
adaptability, it transitions smoothly from a stable flat bench to an 80° incline with a single, fluid motion, offering 
versatility matched with elegance. Beyond its sleek profile, a reinforced handle at the foot of the bench doubles 
as an anchor point for resistance bands and battle ropes, expanding workout possibilities while ensuring 
maximum efficiency in boutique fitness settings. Thoughtfully finished with a thick, foam-cushioned bench and 
seat for superior comfort, and enhanced by built-in wheels for effortless mobility, every element of this bench is 
engineered for both luxury and performance.
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Coating Premium urethane surface coating

Handle Hard chromed handle

Increments 2kg increments

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-KB05-7316 Lumina Kettlebell Rack

ZWO-KB05-7530 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 4-22kg Set (10 Pieces, 2kg Increments) + Lumina Kettlebell Rack

ZWO-KB05-7531 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 6-24kg Set (10 Pieces, 2kg Increments) + Lumina Kettlebell Rack

Specifications 
Made with solid steel frame, branded wooden boards front and back, and black powdered-
colored hardware

Color Options   Black / Amberwood   

Storage Fits up to 10 x kettlebells

Dimensions L:111cm x W:65cm x H:80cm - 59kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA URETHANE KETTLEBELL
A timeless tool, reimagined with precision, elegance, and innovation, the ZIVA® Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 
transforms full-body strength training into a seamless fusion of durability and design. Encased in an advanced 
scratch-, rust-, and corrosion-proof urethane coating, this kettlebell offers a softer landing than traditional cast 
iron, making it an ideal addition to boutique studios and refined training spaces. Its ultra-durable chrome grip, free 
from knurling, naturally challenges grip strength, encouraging enhanced control and endurance while maintaining 
a sleek, polished appearance. Designed for those who value both performance and aesthetics, the ZIVA Lumina 
Urethane Kettlebell is an elevated approach to functional training, delivering the perfect balance of resilience, 
refinement, and strength.

LUMINA KETTLEBELL RACK
A masterpiece of precision engineering and refined aesthetics, the ZIVA® Lumina Kettlebell Rack seamlessly 
combines heavy-duty durability with an elevated design, transforming kettlebell storage into a statement of 
sophistication. Built from solid plate steel and reinforced steel tubing, this rack is engineered to endure, finished 
in a scratch- and corrosion-resistant black powder coat that ensures longevity without compromising on style. 
Thoughtfully designed PVC-lined and -edged shelves cradle up to 10x kettlebells, preserving their pristine 
condition while presenting them with an air of understated elegance. Protective foot pads shield flooring, while 
chrome hardware provides the option for bolting—though, with an impressive 55kg frame, this rack is as secure 
as it is striking. More than just storage, the ZIVA Lumina Kettlebell Rack is a showcase of strength and design, 
redefining the way premium fitness spaces organize and display their equipment.

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-KBPU-5063 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 4 kg ZWO-KBPU-5069 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 16 kg

ZWO-KBPU-5064 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 6 kg ZWO-KBPU-5070 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 18 kg

ZWO-KBPU-5065 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 8 kg ZWO-KBPU-5071 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 20 kg

ZWO-KBPU-5066 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 10 kg ZWO-KBPU-5072 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 22 kg

ZWO-KBPU-5067 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 12 kg ZWO-KBPU-5073 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 24 kg

ZWO-KBPU-5068 Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 14 kg
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Specifications 
Expandable storage solution that maximizes floor space. It can be used as both a storage 
and training rack and can be infinitely expanded according to the need. Made of 3mm steel 
pipe and wooden boards.

Color Options
  Black powder-coated finish   

  Black / Amberwood   

Dimensions L:121cm x W:36cm x H:250cm - 86kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding; 1 year on plastic parts

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-XWMT-2399 Lumina Wall Mounted Storage System

LUMINA WALL-MOUNTED STORAGE SYSTEM
Transform underutilized wall space into a seamless fusion of storage and design with the ZIVA® Lumina Wall-
Mounted Storage System. This modular organization solution redefines functionality, turning walls into versatile, 
expandable storage hubs that adapt to the evolving needs of premium fitness studios and boutique training 
spaces. Crafted with PVC-lined steel plate shelving, this system provides a secure, visually striking home for all 
forms of functional fitness equipment from kettlebells and dumbbells to balls, bags, and beyond. More than just 
a storage solution, it’s a statement of efficiency and refinement, designed to preserve the integrity of equipment 
while enhancing the aesthetic of any training environment. Its true innovation lies in its effortless scalability—
allowing facilities to customize, expand, and optimize their storage as needed, all while maintaining a sleek, 
modern aesthetic. More than an organizational tool, the ZIVA Lumina Wall-Mounted Storage System is a testament 
to the harmony of form and function, elevating storage from a necessity to a design element worthy of display.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-XWMT-2340 Lumina Wall Mounted Storage System + Accessory Pack A

ZWO-WSAP-2569 Lumina Wall Storage Accessory Pack A

Accessory Pack A Includes: �Lumina Yoga Mat 4x Pcs + Lumina Adjustable Urethane Studio Dumbbell 4x Sets  
+ Resistance Tube with Safety Sleeve Light 4x Sets + Foam Roller 6x Pcs  
+ Resistance Band 4x Sets + Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 8/10/12/14/16kg (1 pc each)

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-XWMT-2342 Lumina Wall Mounted Storage System + Accessory Pack C

ZWO-WSAP-2571 Lumina Wall Storage Accessory Pack C

Accessory Pack C Includes: �Lumina Resistance Bands 4x Sets + Foam Roller 4x Pieces + Lumina Urethane Kettlebell 
8/10/12/14/16kg (1 pc each) + Lumina Urethane Hexagon Dumbbell 2.5/5/7.5/10kg (1 pair each)  
+ Lumina Medicine Ball 3/4/5/6/7kg  (1 pc each)

LUMINA WALL-MOUNTED ACCESSORY PACKS
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Specifications Made with premium rubber

Color Options   Warm Grey / White

Increments 1kg increments

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-CMMB-2416 Lumina Medicine Ball 1 kg ZWO-CMMB-2420 Lumina Medicine Ball 6 kg

ZWO-CMMB-2400 Lumina Medicine Ball 2 kg ZWO-CMMB-2447 Lumina Medicine Ball 7 kg

ZWO-CMMB-2417 Lumina Medicine Ball 3 kg ZWO-CMMB-2448 Lumina Medicine Ball 8 kg

ZWO-CMMB-2418 Lumina Medicine Ball 4 kg ZWO-CMMB-2449 Lumina Medicine Ball 9 kg

ZWO-CMMB-2419 Lumina Medicine Ball 5 kg ZWO-CMMB-2450 Lumina Medicine Ball 10 kg
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DCPU-2466 Lumina Adjustable Urethane Dumbbell Set (4 x 1kg, 2 x 2kg)

Coating Thermoplastic Polyurethane (TPU)

Handle Thermoplastic Polyurethane (TPU)

Color Options   Warm Grey

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty

LUMINA ADJUSTABLE URETHANE DUMBBELL SET
A seamless blend of sophistication, versatility, and intelligent craftsmanship, the ZIVA® Lumina Adjustable 
Urethane Dumbbell redefines resistance training for premium hospitality Lumina centers and boutique fitness 
spaces. Designed for both durability and effortless adjustability, each dumbbell accommodates 2-6kg of urethane-
encased weight plates, secured with precision-engineered screw-on ends that slide smoothly into place. The 
ergonomically crafted handles, also wrapped in a soft yet resilient urethane coating, provide a comfortable, 
controlled grip, while their subtle knurling ensures a gentle yet secure hold. With its understated aesthetic and 
refined design, this dumbbell is more than just a training tool. It’s an elevated fitness experience, seamlessly 
complementing the ambiance of luxury Lumina spaces. Whether for a quick in-room workout or a dedicated gym 
session, the ZIVA Lumina Adjustable Urethane Dumbbell empowers travelers and Lumina seekers alike to maintain 
their strength with elegance, ease, and precision.

LUMINA MEDICINE BALL
For centuries, the medicine ball has been a cornerstone of strength, power, and functional movement. The ZIVA® 
Lumina Medicine Ball refines this time-honored training essential, blending precision-calibrated weighting with 
premium craftsmanship to meet the standards of modern luxury Lumina spaces. Encased in high-quality, durable 
rubber, its embossed easy-grip surface texture ensures a secure, comfortable hold, making it an essential tool 
for dynamic, total-body workouts. Whether used for explosive power, core stability, or full-body conditioning, this 
versatile piece integrates effortlessly into any boutique fitness studio or high-end hospitality Lumina center.
A perfect complement to any well-curated training space, the ZIVA Lumina Medicine Ball empowers travelers and 
guests alike to strengthen, tone, and move with purpose—wherever their journey takes them.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-MDRK-0050 Lumina 8 Multi-Ball Tree

ZWO-MDRK-0051 Lumina Medicine Ball 1-8kg Set (8 Pieces, 1kg Increments) + Lumina 8 Multi-Ball Tree

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black rounded steel tubing

Color Options   Black / Amberwood   

Storage Fits up to 8x medicine or slam balls

Dimensions L:71cm x W:30cm x H:135cm - 15kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA 8 MULTI-BALL TREE
The ZIVA® Lumina Multi-Ball Tree transforms functional storage into an elegant vertical centerpiece, purposefully 
crafted for serene, design-conscious training environments. With 8x gently angled branches, each shaped to 
support stability balls, wall balls, or core-fit trainers, this sculptural rack lifts equipment off the floor and into 
view—adding clarity and calm to your space. Its rounded steel frame is finished in matte black powder coating and 
accented with refined wood-look paneling, striking a balance between natural warmth and industrial precision. 
Compact in footprint yet generous in utility, the Lumina Multi-Ball Tree brings quiet organization to boutique 
studios, luxury gyms, and curated wellness spaces. More than just storage, it’s a statement in harmony and order.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-MDRK-0052 Lumina 10 Multi-Ball Tree

ZWO-MDRK-0053 Lumina Medicine Ball 1-10kg Set (10 Pieces, 1kg Increments) + Lumina 10 Multi-Ball Tree

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black rounded steel tubing

Color Options   Black / Amberwood   

Storage Fits up to 10x medicine or slam balls

Dimensions L:71cm x W:30cm x H:164cm - 21kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA 10 MULTI-BALL TREE
The ZIVA® Lumina Multi-Ball Tree transforms functional storage into an elegant vertical centerpiece, purposefully 
crafted for serene, design-conscious training environments. With 10x gently angled branches, each shaped to 
support stability balls, wall balls, or core-fit trainers, this sculptural rack lifts equipment off the floor and into 
view—adding clarity and calm to your space. Its rounded steel frame is finished in matte black powder coating and 
accented with refined wood-look paneling, striking a balance between natural warmth and industrial precision. 
Compact in footprint yet generous in utility, the Lumina Multi-Ball Tree brings quiet organization to boutique 
studios, luxury gyms, and curated wellness spaces. More than just storage, it’s a statement in harmony and order.



   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

56 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 57



   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

58 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 59

LUMINA WALL BALL
The ZIVA® Lumina Premium Wall Ball elevates every throw, catch, and slam with a refined outer finish that blends 
sophistication with rugged durability. Wrapped in an all-new faux leather texture — soft to the eye, unyielding to 
wear — this high-performance training staple now feels as good in hand as it looks in your studio. Inside, a fully 
rounded core enhances grip difficulty and rotational balance, providing a more dynamic training challenge that 
simulates the reactive demands of real-world sport. Designed for movement-focused spaces where aesthetics 
matter as much as results, the Lumina Wall Ball empowers full-body conditioning, explosive power development, 
and immersive functional flow.

Specifications Made with premium textured PU leather outer casing and hard-wearing stitching

Product Color   Brown / Dark Brown / White

Increments 2kg increments

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA POWER CORE BAG
The ZIVA® Lumina Power Core Bag brings the primal intensity of sandbag training into the aesthetic realm of 
modern movement spaces. Encased in a striking faux leather exterior with a smoother, more refined texture, this 
next-generation power bag is as visually compelling as it is physically demanding. Reinforced stitching along 
every seam ensures rugged durability, while an array of ergonomic handles invites a wide range of dynamic, 
twisting, swinging, and lifting movements — from loaded carries to explosive rotational slams. Designed for 
athletes who crave functional freedom, and for studios that embrace elevated minimalism, the Lumina Power Core 
Bag is a sculpted tool for sculpting bodies.

Specifications Made with premium textured PU leather outer casing and hard-wearing stitching

Product Color   Brown / Dark Brown / White

Increments 5kg increments

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-FTWB-6370 Lumina Wall Ball 2 kg ZWO-FTWB-6374 Lumina Wall Ball 6 kg

ZWO-FTWB-6371 Lumina Wall Ball 3 kg ZWO-FTWB-6375 Lumina Wall Ball 7 kg

ZWO-FTWB-6372 Lumina Wall Ball 4 kg ZWO-FTWB-6376 Lumina Wall Ball 8 kg

ZWO-FTWB-6373 Lumina Wall Ball 5 kg

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-SPPB-6385 Lumina Power Core Bag 5 kg

ZWO-SPPB-6387 Lumina Power Core Bag 10 kg

ZWO-SPPB-6389 Lumina Power Core Bag 15 kg

ZWO-SPPB-6391 Lumina Power Core Bag 20 kg
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LUMINA 8-PIECE FUNCTIONAL STORAGE RACK

The ZIVA® Lumina 8-Piece Functional Storage Rack is where architectural elegance meets practical performance. 
Designed to store and showcase functional fitness essentials with clarity and intention, this sculptural storage 
system offers 8x cradled platforms ideal for power bags, med balls, wall balls, or any other functional accessories 
of any shape or size. Constructed from powder-coated 3mm steel tubing and finished with sophisticated wood 
panel accents, it transforms utility into visual harmony. Perfect for boutique studios, wellness spaces, and high-
design gyms, the Lumina Functional Storage Rack isn’t just where gear lives — it’s where form and function 
coexist.

LUMINA POWER TWIST BAG

The ZIVA® Lumina Power Twist Bag brings sophisticated elegance to a functional fitness staple. Featuring a 
premium brown faux leather finish, this versatile training tool delivers powerful performance in a luxurious 
package. Beneath its refined surface lies a reinforced PVC shell and a fiber-wrapped sand core, engineered for 
intense, repeated use. Ergonomic handholds and sturdy nylon straps allow athletes to maintain momentum even 
past grip fatigue, making the Lumina Power Twist Bag a must-have for full-body strength and functional rotation 
training. Perfect for boutique studios, high-end wellness spaces, and elite training facilities.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-FTRK-0084 Lumina 8-Piece Functional Accessories Storage Rack

ZWO-FTRK-0089
Lumina Wall Ball 2-8kg Set + Lumina Power Core Bag Set 5 - 20kg 
+ Lumina 8-Piece Functional Accessories Storage Rack

Specifications 
Made with thick plate welded steel reinforced frame, branded boards front and back with 
black rounded steel tubing

Color Options   Black / Amberwood   

Storage Fits up to 8x wall balls, power core bags or power twist bags

Dimensions L:87cm x W:30cm x 164cm - 86kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-FTBG-2194 Lumina Power Twist Bag 5 kg

ZWO-FTBG-2195 Lumina Power Twist Bag 8 kg

ZWO-FTBG-2196 Lumina Power Twist Bag 12 kg

ZWO-FTBG-2197 Lumina Power Twist Bag 17 kg

ZWO-FTBG-2198 Lumina Power Twist Bag 20 kg

Specifications Made with premium textured PU leather outer casing and hard-wearing stitching

Product Color   Brown / Dark Brown / White

Increments Various sizes

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty
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LUMINA DELUXE ANTI-BURST CORE-FIT BALL
The Lumina Deluxe Anti-Burst Core-Fit Ball is the definitive union of refined design and full-body functionality. This 
is the enhancement of ab training, a transformation from grind to an experience. Crafted as a complete anti-burst 
stability ball wrapped in luxurious faux leather, this sculptural piece invites movement, balance, and strength into 
spaces designed with care. Its richly textured surface offers sophisticated tactility, while its performance-grade 
construction ensures long-lasting support during core training, stretching, posture work, or active sitting. Perfectly 
at home in boutique wellness studios, private training lounges, and hospitality wellness suites, the Lumina Deluxe 
Core-Fit Ball is a reimagined classic — not just functional, but beautifully foundational.

Specifications Made with premium textured PU leather outer casing and hard-wearing stitching

Product Color   Brown / White

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-ABCB-3086 Lumina Deluxe 65cm Anti-Burst Core-Fit Ball

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-EXBS-0074 Lumina Core Fit Ball Storage Rack

ZWO-ABCB-3087 Lumina Deluxe 65cm Anti-Burst Core-Fit Ball + Lumina Core Fit Ball Storage Rack

Specifications Made with commercial grade tubing

Color Options   Black powder-coated finish

Storage Fits up to 3x core-fit balls

Dimensions L:60cm x W:60cm x H:160cm - 11kg

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA CORE-FIT BALL STORAGE RACK
An essential addition to luxury fitness spaces and boutique Lumina centers, the ZIVA® Core-Fit Ball Storage Rack 
transforms functional storage into a refined design element. Crafted from black powder-coated steel tubing, this 
sleek, space-efficient rack securely holds up to 3x Core-Fit Balls, ensuring they are organized, accessible, and 
always within reach. Designed to elevate training environments, its modern, minimalist silhouette seamlessly 
integrates into premium fitness settings, keeping workout spaces uncluttered and visually sophisticated.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-MFSR-0096 Lumina Universal Storage Rack

ZWO-FTAC-0100 Lumina Toolkit

Lumina Toolkit Includes: �Medicine Ball 1-5kg set + 10/12.5/15/17.5kg Lumina Urethane Hexagon Dumbbell (1 pair each)  
+ 8/10/12/14/16kg Kettlebell (1 pc each) + Balance Ball 2x pcs

ZWO-MFSR-0130 Lumina Universal Storage Rack + Lumina Toolkit

Specifications Made with solid steel frame, welded, wooden panels and black powdered-colored hardware

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits up to 5x medicine balls, 4x pair of dumbbells, 5x kettlebells and 2x balance balls

Dimensions L:154cm x W:80cm x H:187cm - 43kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA UNIVERSAL STORAGE RACK
Designed to bring balance to any training space, the ZIVA® Lumina Universal Storage Rack offers a graceful 
solution for organizing functional fitness essentials. With 3x wide, PVC-lined shelves and a pair of ball rails, it 
accommodates everything from kettlebells and sandbags to medicine balls and balance trainers—keeping tools in 
reach while maintaining a sense of calm, open space. Framed in matte black steel and finished with elegant wood-
look side paneling, the Lumina Universal Storage Rack is as much a design element as it is a utility piece. Its form 
is refined and unobtrusive, making it ideal for wellness studios, luxury gyms, and boutique training environments 
where aesthetics matter as much as access. This is storage that doesn’t shout. It complements, organizes, and 
enhances, quietly elevating the environment it serves.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-MFSR-0097 Lumina Extended Universal Storage Rack

ZWO-FTAC-0102 Lumina Extended Toolkit

Lumina Toolkit Includes: �Medicine Ball 1-8kg set + 7.5/10/12.5/15/17.5/20kg Lumina Urethane Hexagon Dumbbell (1 pair each)  
+ 8/10/12/14/16/20/22/24kg Kettlebell (1 pc each) + Balance Ball x3 pcs

ZWO-MFSR-0131 Lumina Extended Universal Storage Rack + Lumina Extended Toolkit

Specifications Made with solid steel frame, welded, wooden panels and black powdered-colored hardware

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Storage Fits up to 8x medicine balls, 6x pair of dumbbells, 8x kettlebells and 3x balance balls

Dimensions L:224cm x W:80cm x H:187cm - 49kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA EXTENDED UNIVERSAL STORAGE RACK
The ZIVA® Lumina Extended Universal Storage Rack offers an elegant expansion of our signature storage 
solution—designed with just enough added width to comfortably accommodate more functional tools without 
crowding or compromise. With 3x wide, PVC-lined shelves and a pair of ball rails, this refined rack provides open, 
intuitive access to kettlebells, sandbags, medicine balls, and stability trainers—all within a layout that maintains 
clarity and calm. Framed in matte black steel and finished with wood-look side panels, the rack blends effortlessly 
into design-forward wellness spaces. Its extended proportions offer greater capacity while preserving the 
minimalist footprint and quiet sophistication that define the Lumina Series. This is functional storage—widened 
and elevated—for those who believe beauty belongs in every detail.
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LUMINA STORAGE BOX
The Lumina Storage Box is a refined solution for studios and wellness spaces that demand beauty and order 
in equal measure. Thoughtfully crafted to harmonize with the full Lumina Series, this versatile storage essential 
features warm wood paneling accents that elevate even the most functional corner of your gym. Designed to store 
everything from resistance bands and ab wheels to barbell clips and mobility tools, it keeps your space clear, 
serene, and effortlessly elegant. Whether nestled into a boutique yoga room or anchoring a curated strength area, 
the Lumina Storage Box brings a sense of calm, cohesion, and craftsmanship.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-SBXC-0017 Lumina Storage Box

Specifications Made with solid steel frame, welded, wooden panels and black powdered-colored hardware

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Dimensions L:145cm x W:50cm x H:76cm - 55kg

Warranty Limited 10 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-SFPY-4013 Lumina 3-in-1 Plyo Box

Specifications 
Made with a solid PU foam inner core, inner wooden platforms and with textured PU leather 
outer casing

Color Options   Brown / White

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA 3-IN-1 PLYO BOX
The ZIVA® Lumina 3-in-1 Plyo Box redefines dynamic training through a design-forward lens. Wrapped in a 
premium faux leather finish that mimics the tactile warmth of natural material, this versatile box offers three 
training heights — 20”, 24”, and 30” — in a single, sculptural unit. Beneath its refined exterior lies a high-
performance foundation: impact-absorbing PU foam encasing a durable wood core, engineered for both stability 
and joint-friendly landings. Whether used for explosive power drills, stamina-building step-ups, or rehabilitative 
progressions, the Lumina Plyo Box delivers sophistication in motion — beautifully at home in boutique studios, 
hotel gyms, and design-conscious functional spaces.
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Specifications Made from TPR tubing, nylon tape, chromed clips, and PP handle with rubber grip

Color Options   Black / Warm Grey

Warranty Limited 6 month warranty

Order Code Item Description Order Code Item Description

ZWO-SBRT-0545
Lumina Resistance Tube with Safety Sleeve  
Light

ZWO-SBRT-0547
Lumina Resistance Tube with Safety Sleeve 
Heavy

ZWO-SBRT-0546
Lumina Resistance Tube with Safety Sleeve 
Medium

ZWO-SBRT-0548
Lumina Resistance Tube with Safety Sleeve 
Extra Heavy

LUMINA RESISTANCE TUBE WITH SAFETY SLEEVE
The ZIVA® Lumina Resistance Tubes with Safety Sleeves offer a graceful, low-impact approach to strength training, 
ideal for boutique wellness environments, luxury retreats, and elegant home spaces. With progressive resistance 
that increases naturally through each movement, these tubes invite users to explore full-body training that feels 
fluid, supportive, and quietly powerful. Lightweight, compact, and crafted for serene versatility, each band is 
encased in a soft, protective sleeve for added comfort and durability. Whether anchored by the body or a nearby 
support, the Lumina Resistance Tubes empower thoughtful movement—from gentle rehabilitation and mobility 
flows to focused strength and sculpting routines. Elevated in design. Effortless in use. Essential for any modern 
movement practice.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-NPSM-3288 Lumina Yoga Mat

Specifications 
Latex-free TPE foam, patterned surface provides secure traction, closed cell construction 
prevents absorption of liquids, 10mm thickness.

Color Options   Warm Grey / Dark Grey

Dimensions L:183cm x W:61cm x H:1cm

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA YOGA MAT
Designed for premium Lumina spaces and boutique fitness studios, the ZIVA® Lumina Yoga Mat makes floor-
based training a blend of comfort and sophistication. With 10mm of plush, high-density TPE cushioning, this mat 
provides a soft, supportive foundation, allowing for fluid movement and enhanced stability, whether in functional 
fitness areas, stretching zones, or personal training sessions. Crafted for both hygiene and durability, its easy-
to-clean surface retains a fresh, polished look from one workout to the next, giving it a look that reflects the 
understated elegance and signature design language that defines every ZIVA product. A perfect balance of luxury 
and practicality, the ZIVA Lumina Yoga Mat invites movement with uncompromising comfort and timeless style.
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Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BUBL-3600 Lumina Balance Ball

Specifications Made with hard-wearing PVC bladder and PP edging

Color Options   Warm Grey / Black

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-BBRK-1090 Lumina Balance Ball Rack

Specifications Made with solid steel frame, welded, wooden panels and black powdered-colored hardware

Color Options   Black / Amberwood

Dimensions L:65cm x W:61cm x H:146cm - 28kg

Warranty Limited 5 year warranty on frames and welding, 1 year on plastic parts

LUMINA BALANCE BALL
Crafted for premium hospitality Lumina centers, the ZIVA® Lumina Balance Ball offers a refined approach to core 
training, balance work, and full-body stabilization and fine motor development. Designed to enhance posture, 
strengthen stabilizer muscles, and support low-impact functional movement, this essential tool empowers guests 
to restore balance and build strength with ease and elegance. Engineered with durable, long-lasting PVC for the 
ball surface and a reinforced PP platform with precision-edged detailing, this balance trainer delivers commercial-
grade stability and performance. Ideal for stress-reducing, joint-friendly exercises, it supports fluid, controlled 
movement, helping users maintain alignment and strength throughout the musculoskeletal system. Finished in 
a sophisticated grey and black colorway, the ZIVA Lumina Balance Ball seamlessly integrates into luxury fitness 
spaces, complementing the understated elegance of high-end Lumina environments while offering guests a 
thoughtful, intuitive way to stay strong and centered.

LUMINA BALANCE BALL RACK
The Lumina Balance Ball Rack brings serene order to wellness spaces with a design that’s as grounding as it is 
graceful. Crafted to hold up to 4x balance balls, its vertical profile, warm wood accents, and wide base create a 
stable, sculptural focal point in any studio or boutique gym. Whether placed beside a stretching zone or within a 
functional fitness corner, it blends seamlessly into elevated environments where style, safety, and structure matter 
most.



   THE WAY TO LIVE THE WAY TO LIVE   

78 | LUMINA EUROPEAN LUMINA  EUROPEAN | 79



Order Code Item Description

ZWO-DFRL-0274 Lumina Foam Roller

Specifications PVC foam construction

Color Options   Warm Grey

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA FOAM ROLLER
A cornerstone of muscle recovery and functional movement, the ZIVA® Lumina Foam Roller brings premium 
craftsmanship and targeted relief to high-end hospitality Lumina spaces. Designed to enhance joint mobility, 
release muscle tension, and promote deep recovery, this essential tool supports guests and athletes alike 
in restoring balance, flexibility, and ease of movement. Engineered with high-durability, commercial-grade 
molded PVC, its firm foam knobs provide a deep, therapeutic massage, effectively targeting pressure points and 
alleviating soreness, whether after a workout, a long journey, or a high-stakes meeting. Lightweight yet robust, 
this foam roller is as practical as it is elegant, offering a seamless blend of form, function, and lasting resilience. 
Perfect for self-massage therapy, physical rehabilitation, or advanced yoga techniques, the ZIVA Lumina Foam 
Roller is an essential companion for recovery and relaxation, allowing guests to reset, realign, and move freely—
wherever their journey takes them.
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Order Code Item Description Order Code

ZWO-LTBD-6595 Lumina Loop Resistance Band Light ZWO-LTBD-6597 Lumina Loop Resistance Band Heavy

ZWO-LTBD-6596 Lumina Loop Resistance Band Medium ZWO-LTBD-6598 Lumina Loop Resistance Band Extra Heavy

Specifications Made from latex rubber

Color Options   Blue     Light Grey     Dark Grey     Brown

Warranty Limited 6 month warranty

LUMINA LOOP RESISTANCE BANDS
The ZIVA® Lumina Loop Resistance Bands bring quiet versatility and elegant simplicity to strength and mobility 
work. Offered in a curated set of four progressive resistance levels—light, medium, heavy, and extra heavy—these 
bands support a wide range of movement practices, from isometric holds and mindful rehabilitation to dynamic 
strength flows and gentle resistance training. Crafted from premium, multi-layered latex, the bands are smooth, 
resilient, and designed to move beautifully with the body. Whether integrated into boutique studio sessions, 
wellness routines, or thoughtful travel workouts, the Lumina Loop Resistance Bands offer strength that feels 
subtle, seamless, and always within reach.

Order Code Item Description

ZWO-SKRP-0348 Lumina Deluxe Jump Rope

Specifications Made with wooden handle and cowhide rope

Product Color   Brown / Silver

Dimensions L:295cm

Warranty Limited 1 year warranty

LUMINA DELUXE JUMP ROPE

The ZIVA® Lumina Jump Rope is the modern embodiment of movement made beautiful. This is cardio reimagined 
for elegance, intention, and flow. Crafted for mindful motion, this jump rope pairs a supple cowhide rope with 
warm, natural-grain wooden handles capped in precision-engineered aluminum. Heavier than a traditional speed 
rope, its weight invites a steadier, more deliberate rhythm—perfect for breath-linked workouts, warm-ups, and 
endurance sequences that elevate both heart rate and state of mind. Used in the sophistication of a boutique 
wellness space, the Lumina Jump Rope offers cardio with calm and strength with style.
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www.ziva.com

 instagram.com/zivastrength

 linkedin.com/company/zivastrength

ZIVA Europe s.r.o Headquarters
Opletalova 1525/39, 110 00 Praha 1, CZECH REPUBLIC

EDC – European Distribution Center
Kojetinska 3151/73G, 750 02 Prerov, CZECH REPUBLIC


